
Life Sentence Unit Hearings are open to the public and are conducted in-person at the 
Massachusetts Parole Board, 12 Mercer Road, Natick, Massachusetts 01760 

 

JANUARY 2025 
Life Sentence Unit Hearing Calendar – January 8, 2025 

 
Tuesday, January 7, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM William Florentino (M) Initial 

1:00 PM Mario Gonzalez  Review 
 
 
Wednesday, January 8, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Michael Eagles (M)  Initial 

1:00 PM Gary Donaghy  Review 

 

 
Thursday, January 9, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Kevin Haliday (S) Review 

 
 
Tuesday, January 14, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Michael Moran   Review 

1:00 PM Glenn Moniz  Review 

 
 
Thursday, January 16, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Carlos Lopez Review 

1:00 PM Edward Voisine nka Teresa Brugliera (M) Initial 
 
 
Tuesday, January 21, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Michael Blanchard  POSTPONED 

1:00 PM Edward Simpson Review 
 
 
Wednesday, January 22, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Gerald Craffey Review 

1:00 PM Robert Ferreira (M) Initial 
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Thursday, January 23, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Steven Pete  Initial 

1:00 PM Ricardo Reyes Review 
 
 
Tuesday, January 28, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Terrance Pabon   Review 

1:00 PM Raymond Grenier (M) Initial 
 
 

Thursday, January 30, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Lorenzo Perdomo  Review 

1:00 PM Michael Foster Review 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(M) – Mattis 
 
(S) - Sandiford 


